#### AMENDMENT TO LOAN AGREEMENT AND MORTGAGE

This Amendment to Loan Agreement and Mortgage, is made as of this 1 day of April, 1987, to that certain Loan Agreement dated as of September 30, 1985, as amended by an Amendment to Loan Agreement, dated as of January 31, 1986 ("Loan Agreement"), between AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, not personally but solely as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated July 17, 1985 and known as Trust No. 64971 ("Trustee") and LAKE COLUMBUS VENTURE, a venture consisting of SIC Hotel Company-Chicago, a California limited partnership, Illinois Center Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and Metropolitan Structures, an Illinois general partnership (Lake Columbus Venture and Trustee are hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Borrower") and CITICORP REAL ESTATE INC., a Delaware corporation ("Lender"), and that certain Mortgage, dated September 35, 1985 between Trustee, as Mortgager and Lender, as Mortgades, filed with the Cook County Recorders Office on September 30, 1985 as Document No. 85-211-832.

#### RECITALS

- Borrower has requested that Lender or an affiliate of Lender issue certain letters of credit to be used in connection with the development of the Project (as defined in the Loan Agreement).
- Lender has agreed to issue of cause to be issued such В. letters of credit upon the terms and conditions set forth herein. Any capitalized terms used herein and not defined herein shall have the meaning given to such terms in the Loan Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing Recitals, which are incorporated herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

The Lender and Borrower do hereby amend said Loan Agreement and Mortgage by adding the following Section to the Loan Agreement and the Mortgage:

#### Letters of Credit

Lender may in its sole discretion, from time to time, at Borrower's request, issue or cause to be issued (a) letters of credit, from Lender or any of its affiliates, to secure Borrower's performance in connection with the Project, to third parties, or (b) trade letters of credit, from Lender or any of its affiliates, to facilitate the purchase and/or

BOX 15

#### 

North of tageproof Sab Jacksenth Association and the 3062 115 975 3705 70 KG 50267 TOTAL TEACH SERVICE SERVICES TRANSPORT OF THE SERVICES OF THE CONTROL TO A SELECTION DATE OF THE CONTROL OF THE C

to elected a fine in referent refer the form one that been noted m ) m different a began set of creater to the control of violation to the control of the control . The level of the district Posters (as defined in the land)

ciona beneat **ed ed seuso so** considerá parti. Cionà des ondudábado bas como e colo como de de de como e Cionà de domina aparenta desputado de de como e com

guerraneus pris do modificado una unidad. Como como presenta de contrata de co e. Perus to goneiciliau das iglacer edi cuci: towalial ma setta and the contract of

model takk lingus goeral of remember in the science erece is a control of the by addied the lettering section to one

្នា ខ្លះក្រុម ប្រែក្រុម ព្រះស្ថិត្តិក្នុង ស្រែក ខេត្ត ស្រុក ប្រែក្រុម ស្រុក ស្រុក ប្រែក្រុម and so come of the second control of the control of the ្នាក់ ប្រជាជាធិប្បារិក្សា និងជាជាជា ប្រជាជាធិប្បារិក្សា ប្រជាជាធិប្បីក្រុម ប្រជាជាធិប្បីក្រុម ប្រជាជាធិប្បីក្រុ ប្រជាជាធិបត្តបានស្ថិត្ត ប្រជាជាធិបតី ស្ថិត្តបានប្រជាជាធិបតី ប្រជាធិបតី ប្រជាធិបតី ប្រជាជាធិបតី ប្រជាជាធិបតី ប្រជាធិបតី ប្រជាធិបតី ប្រជាជាធិបតី ប្រជាជាធិបតី ប្រជាធិបតី ប្រជាជាធិបតី ប្រជាជាធិបតី ប្រជាធិបតី ប្រជាជាធិបតី ប្រជាជាធិបតី ប្រជាជាធិបតី ប្រជាធិបតី ប្រជាជាធិបតី ប្រធាជាធិបតី ប្រជាជាធិបតី ប្រជាជិបតី ប្រជាជាធិបតី ប្រជាជាធិបតី ប្រជាជិបតី ប្រជាជាធិបតី ប្រជាជាធិបតី ប្រជាជាធិបតី ប្រជាជាធិបតី ប្រជាជិបតី ប្រជាជាធិបតី ប្រជាជាធិបតី ប្រជាជាធិបតី ប្រជាជិបតី ប្រជាជិបតី ប្រជាជិបតី ប្រជាជិបតី ប្រជាជិបតី ប្រជាជិបតី ប្រជាជិបតី ប្រជាជិបតី ប្រជាជិបតី ប្រជាជិបិបតី ប្រជាជិបិបតី ប្រជាជិបិបធិបតី ប្រជាជិបិប ila do nas in asbandosera deliman el el el el electronico de la electronica del electronica del electronica de la electronica de la electronica de la electronica del electronica merkbes carefring oda sasalita (1997)



importation of Project materials, upon receipt of waivers of lien covering all work or materials for which such letters of credit are issued. The form and substance of such letters of credit are subject to review and approval by Lender. All usual and customary fees in connection with the issuing of such letters of credit are to be agreed upon by Lender and Borrower. Such letters of credit shall carry maturity dates which expire prior to the Loan Maturity and any draws under such letters of credit shall bear interest at the rate set forth in the Note, including the Default Rate if applicable. The amount of such letters of credit shall reduce (for the period of time same are outstanding) the amount of Lender's commitment to fund hereafter. As a condition to issuance of such letters of credit, Lender shall receive title coverage at the time such letters of credit are issued identical to the title coverage Lender would have received at such time if Lender disbursed cash instead of issuing such letters of credit. Any draws under such letters of credit shall be deemed disbursaments of Loan proceeds regardless of whether such letters of credit are issued by Lender or one of its affiliates and shall be evidenced by the Note and secured by the Mortgage Guaranty and other Loan Documents.

- 2. In all other respects, the Loan Agreement and Mortgage shall remain in full force and effect.
- 3. Section 19.12 of the Loan Agreement is hereby incorporated herein by reference.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender and the Borrower have set their hands and seals as of the day and year first above written:

LENDER:

CITICORP REAL PSPATE INC., a Delayage Corporation

By:

UINTEN E. PRIMO, III-VICE PRESIDENT, /CREI-CHICAGO BORROWER:

LAKE COLUMBUS VENTURE

By: SIC Hotel Company-(h) cago

By Swig Weiler and Dinner Development Company, a California corporation, General Partner

By: Metropolitan Structures

កុស ទត្វខ្លួន (២០០០) ប្រជុំខ្លួន (២៣) ១១៤ and dandtought of with and out ស្នាស្រាប់ស្នាស់ ស្នាស់ ស្រែង ស្រែង ស្រាស់ ស្រាស់ សុស្ស (ប្រមុទ្ធិស្ស ២០៦ ជាស្រីប្រើ (ប្រឹស្តិត ស្រីប្រាស់) ។ ។ ស្រែង និងសុខនេះ ស៊ីន៉ង់ (សុសស្រាន់ ) ។ ។ ។ ក្រុមក្រ និង ឯកខាងមេដា សម្តី ក៏គឺរ៉ូម ឯកខានកា នេះ log ស្រាស់ មួយ មួយ សក្សា ជីសន្ធាល់ សំ នេះ នេះ ខ girayaw gatab ifaca dibera is und ... प्राच्या एक वर्ष प्रदेश के बाहर है। अर्थ के किये किये किये parteari erzi Aleka ilibera e. 2017) isas kaipulami yökita. Tahan kaipan ta tringo gaio moda gradia (1200 121) minusciple of the substance of the single una Bach a sa cura baca ្រីក្រៅពី និស្ស គេជំ ១០១៩ ១៦១៩ ១៩៩ ១៩៩ ខ្លែង១៩៩៩ ខ្លែងស្នាល់ ស្រាប់ ១១៩ ១៩៩៩ Politika valdis edi ob selili in selili seli representation of the property of the second ent ya bendebilik ed 15ema bro (1906) នៃពិភព និងទេ ស្ថានសុខ្មាល ១០សុខនេះ នៅ ១៩៤ សម ១៩៤៩

ുള്ളത്ത്ത്ത്ത് <mark>ഉത്ത</mark>േഷ്ട്രത്ത്ത്ത് ക്രൂക്ക് വിവ്യായിരുന്നത്. വിവ്യായി വിവ്യായിരുന്നത്. വിവ്യായി വ്യായം വിവ്യായിരുന്ന് വിവ്യായിരുന്ന് വിവ്യായിരുന്ന് വിവ്യായിരുന്നു. വിവ്യായിരുന്നു വിവ്യായിരുന്നു വിവ്യായിരുന്നു വിവ്യായിരുന്നു. വിവ്യായിരുന്നു വിവ്യായിരുന്നു വിവ്യായിരുന്നു. വ്യായായിരുന്നു വിവ്യായിരുന്നു വിവ്യായിരുന്നു. വ്യായായിരുന്നു വിവ്യായിരുന്നു വിവ്യായിരുന്ന്

ydered si sacmeeaga naod bar so i. (. e.c.e? The transfer is a transfer of the action of the construction of the transfer of the construction of t

15 Minist Well 1987 And 1986 Condendary and the Borrower nevel was night and year first tooks of the carrier and year first tooks.

HORRONER:

DAKE COLUMBUS VALITURE

Section of the Comment of the Commen

e by Skie Reiler ead Dieric Development Coarent Skidiovala despection Gestagl Pediami Obstaller

By: Metropoliten Samueturen

ราชาการสาราชาการสาราชาการ เมาะสาราชาการสาราชาการสาราชาการสาราชาการสาราชาการสาราชาการสาราชาการสาราชาการสาราชาการ

UNOFFICIA By: Netropolitan Structures, an Illinois general partnership Ву Properties, an s/limited partner-General Partner Mary General Partner Illinois Appter Copporation By: AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST DOONE TO COMPANY OF CHICAGO as Trustee aforesaid By\_

Attest: 🛴

By hi Secretary

This instrument was prepared by and should be returned after recording to:

Steven R. Davidson Sonnenschein Carlin Nath & Rosenthal 8000 Sears Tower Chicago, Illinois 60606

This is sure of is executed by AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, no presently but which as finites, as storestic. All the averages and conditions to the preferred into modes by AMERICAN ANTIONAL BANK SOLD TRUST COMPANY OF THE CONTROL AND THE SECOND TO A STATE AND THE SECOND AS FORTER AS A STATE OF THE CONTROL AND THE SECOND AND THE SECOND BY SECOND AS A SECOND AS A SECOND AS A SECOND BY SECOND AS A SECOND AS A SECOND BY SECOND AS A SECOND AS A SECOND BY THIS OFFICE **Instruction** 

Constitution of the second sec

STATE OF
COUNTY OF COOK )
COUNTY OF COURT )
I, Beverly C. Donovan , a Notary Public
in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY, that Alan Levinson of METROPOLITAN STRUCTURES
who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name
is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as
such general partner , appeared before me this day in
person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said
instrument as his own free and voluntary act and as the free
and voluncary act of said <u>general partner</u> , for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
uses and purposes therein set lutth,
GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this 22nd day
of <u>May</u> , 1987.
Beverly C. Domoron
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: ( ) :: FRICIAL SPAIN
B'LYERLY C. DONOVAN  Attacy Public, State of Illinois
47 Commission Ex Aires Jan. 27, 1991
manner of the second
Y/\(\frac{1}{2}\)
0.

The control of the state of the

ticlesy, built.

SEVERYLY C. BUNCH IN THE STATE OF THE STATE

4. E. A. C. C. Sec.

STATE OF
COUNTY OF COOK )
I, MARIE MARTINEZ, a Notary Public
in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that WENCE F. CERNE OF LUNDISCENTER (PRADRATION
who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name
is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such <u>FRENDENT</u> , appeared before me this day in
person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said
instrument as his own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said HESIDENT, for the
uses and purposes therein set forth.
GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this 26th day
of <u>MAY</u> , 1987.
Marie Marting
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 4-0.5-90
' C
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
76
0.
95c.
County Clert's Office

87613034

Process fact introductions under the con-

Colnin Control

Andrew Control of the Control of the

STATE OF California)	
STATE OF California ) SS. COUNTY OF COOK )	
San Francisco	
I, Lauren Brown, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid to upperly	
in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY  CERTIFY, that McWin M. Swig of Swig Wedler and Gener Guelope  who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name Cong  is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as	rent
who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name Conquis subscribed to the foregoing instrument as	any
such General Manager, appeared before me this day in	Ū
person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act and as the free	
and voluncery act of said beneal Manage , for the	
uses and purposes therein set forth.	
of June 1987.	
Osc Server	
My Commission Expires: 1600 My 1990	
My Commission Expires: [P]()(1) d 3 (GG)	
My Commission Expires. Poorting Commission	
OFFICIAL SEAL	
LAUREN BROWN: Notery Public-Californie	
th Cours for Sea sea sea	
My Comm. Exp. Feb. 23, 1980	
$\tau_{c}$	
OFFICIAL SEAL LAUREN BROWN Nother Public-California SAM FRANCISCO COUNTY Ny Cown, Exp. Feb. 23, 1990	
	:
	•
	ວັ
	103A
	-



AND THE COMMON ASSAURABLE AND THE CONTROL OF THE CO





#### CONSENT

The undersigned, as the Guarantors under that certain Guaranty dated as of September 30, 1985 to and for the benefit of Citicorp Real Estate, Inc. ("Lender"), hereby consent to the terms of the foregoing Amendment to Loan Agreement and Mortgage.

> METROPOLITAN STRUCTURES, an Illing general partnership

Properties, an Illinois

ILLINOIS CENTER CORPORATION, a

Property of Cook County Clark's Office THE SWIG INVESTMENT COMPANY, a California; general partnership

#### 7382300

ಗಟ್ಟು ಒಟ್ಟಿಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಸರ್ಕಾರಿಕೆ ಸಹಿತಿಯ ನಿರ್ವಹಿಸುವ ಅಭಿವರ್ಧ ಸಹಿತಿಯ ಸಹಿತಿಯ ಬೆಟ್ಟು ಸಹಿತಿಯ ಸಹಿತಿಯ ಸಹಿತಿಯ ಸಹಿತಿಯ ಸಹಿತಿಯ ಸ ಗಟ್ಟು ಸರ್ಕಾರಿಕೆ ಸಹಿತಿಯ ಸಹಿತಿಯ ಸಹಿತಿಯ ನಿರ್ವಹಿಸುವ ಸಹಿತಿಯ ಸಹಿತಿಯ ಸಹಿತಿಯ ಸಹಿತಿಯ ಸಹಿತಿಯ ಸಹಿತಿಯ ಸಹಿತಿಯ ಸಹಿತಿಯ ಸಹಿತಿಯ ಸರ್ಕಾರ ಸಹಿತಿಯ ಸಹ

> t og tallinging kalle ngredell. Talli ogåre, føreden øøverikell

> > olimekorra korkurra (h. 1921) 1. Karonina basaki interpretis 1. Bayar propositifikaliya ka

THE CONTROL OF THE CASE OF THE

#### EXHIBIT A - LEGAL DESCRIPTION

#### PARCEL 1:

That part of the lands lying East of and adjoining Fort Dearborn addition to Chicago, being the whole of the Southwest Fractional Quarter of Section 10, Township 39 North, Range 14 case of the Third Principal Meridian in Cook County, Illinois, bounded and described as follows:

Commencing at the point of intersection of the East line of North Stetson Avenue, 74 feet wide, as said worth Stetson Avenue is shown and defined on the plat titled "Plat of Mid-America, a resubdivision of the Prudential and Illinois Central Subdivision." and recorded in the recorder's office of said Cook County, Illinois on November 20, 1957, as Document No. 17059314, with the North line of East Lake Street, 74.00 feet wide, as said East Lake Streat was dedicated to the City of Chicago by instrument recorded in said recorder's office on the 26th day of March, 1984, as Document No. 27018354 (said point of intersection being 460.193 feet, measured along said East line of North Stetson Avenue, North from the point of intersection of said East line with the North line of East Randolph Street, as said East Randolph Street was dedicated and conveyed to the City of Chicago by instrument recorded in said recorder's office on March 14, 1979 as Document No. 24879731), and running thence East along said North line of East Lake Street, said North line being perpendicular to said East line of North Stetson Avenue, a distance of 352.541 feet to the point of beginning at the Southeast corner of the hereinifter described parcel of land, said point of beginning being also the point of intersection of said North line of East Lake Street with the West line of North Columbus Drive, as said North Columbus Drive was dedicated and conveyed to the City of Chicago by instrument recorded in said recorder's office on the 5th day of June, 1972, as Document No. 21925615; thence North along said West line of North Columbus Drive, said West line being perpendicular to said North line of East Lake Street, a distance of 205.542 feet; thence West along a line perpendicular to said West line of North Columbus Drive a distance of 107.541 feet; thence South along a line parallel with said West line of North Columbus Drive a distance of 30.00 feet; thence West along a line perpendicular to the last described course a distance of 120.00 feet; thence South stong a line parallel with said West line of North Columbus Drive a distance of 175.542 feet to any intersection with said North line of East Lake Street; thence East along said North line of East Lake Street a distance of 227.541 feet to the point of beginning.

Excepting from the above described parcel that part of the property and space dedicated for East Lake Street, aforesaid, which part is bounded and described as follows:

နှစ်ရှိသည်။ မြောင်းသည် မြောင်းသည်။ ကြော်သူမှု နွေတွင်လုပ်ရေးသည်။ သည် မြောင်းသည် မွေ့ရသည် မြောင်းသည်။ မြောင်းသည nga ag transport og 1 de 1905 frædtionat fjæ<mark>arte</mark>r på Navilog (1). Komming 190 frattag the ordered to book II through second buildings from the control of the control of

ing and the contract of the property of the state of the Attraction to especially about 100 and 1 see & but he most seven was providing in am telvibini, and make tipoliti ber telinebere our bisse, is in a line of the second our control of the control of the second of THE TWO IN THE TRUE THE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT Side for am Markhari Collains 🖊 🖊 margic toolic 🕟 and the configurations bise on pasents after และ โดยได้เลือง อิสะเลยเปลานา หูปากกลายเหลือง of a financial massifes of a new way organical and bartast bires creams. na in the management of the second section of the section o

Clort's Orgica Propried and the Special Conference of 2. 1. 数据的表现代表现代表的数据数据表现表现数据表现。 on the section was to apply an expension agency for o in the main definite a court is proving day.

o an or home to the great home execute galery staying t The process of Alexander and the Europe and the of a region and subsetting through the project of a project 医环腺性病 化压动物 蜡蜡 化乙烯醇 电转换管 经实际的 医二

independental gottomenta esta Toldforg State Sophistic de India, in india de la composição de la composição de o de la companya de la companya de la dela periode de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya Esta de la companya de la companya

Commencing at the point of intersection of the East line of North Statson Avenue as shown and defined on the "Plat of Mid-America, a resubdivision of the Prudential and Illinois Central Subdivision, and recorded in the office of the recorder of Cook County, Illinois, on November 20, 1957 as Document No. 17069914, with the North line, extended East of East Randolph Street, and running thence North along said East line of North Stetson Avenue (said East line being a line which is 451.50 feet, measured perpendicularly, East from and parallel with the East line of North Beaubien Court), a distance of 460.193 feet; thence East along a line which is perpendicular to said East line of North Stetson Avenue, a distance of 332.541 feet to the point of beginning; thence Northeastwardly along a straight line a distance of 28.284 feet to a point which is 352,541 feet, measured perpendicularly, East from said East line of North Stetson Avenue and 20.00 feet, measured perpendicularly, North from said last described course extended East (said point being on the West line of North Columbus Drive as said North Columbus Drive was dedicated and conveyed to the City of Chicago by instrument recorded in [aid recorder's office on the 5th day of June, 1982, as Document No. 21925615:

Thence South along said West line of North Columbus Drive a distance of 20.00 feet; thence West along a line which is perpendicular to said East line of North Stetson Avenue, a distance of 20.00 feet to the point of beginning; and which lies below and extends downward from an elevation of 35.70 feet above Chicago City Datum and which lies above and extends upward from an elevation of 27.60 feet above Chicago City Datum.

PARCEL 2:

87613034

Easement for the benefit of Parcel 1, for a Pedestrian Walkway (the Mid-Block Walking), pursuant to the terms and provisions contained in Paragraph 4 and Exhibit C of a Trustee's Deed dated August 16, 1983 and recorded in the Recorder's Office of Cook County, Illinois on August 26, 1983 as Document No. 26,701,440, said property and space lying above the upper limits of East Lake Street (as said East Lake Street was dedicated to the City of Chicago by instrument recorded in said Recorder's Office on the 26th day of March, 1984 as Document No. 27,018,354) and below the upper level plaza deck, as said deck is defined in the Trustee's Deed aforesaid, and lying within the boundaries, projected vertically, of that part of said East Lake Street described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the North line of said East Lake Street, 74.00 feet wide, which point is 158.77 feet East of the intersection of said North line with the East line of North Stetson Avenue, and running thence South along a line perpendicular to

and the real control of the first the said that also be followed by and the control of the majority of the second control of the contr en de la composition La composition de la este de la composition della c Talender (11 in the e laget (militarett) 1900 halle ja 1900 Håt træf folk hallenstå tele, åv l. lengt e laget e sk Un komenne omstålenstelle skulle laget elle til elle skulle Likk lik kans ski komittal kommune om til likk og til elle skulle

a er Allen et geste klad i verklik berekt bestekt bestekt bestekt bestekt bestekt bestekt bestekt bestekt best De en en 1000 blind bestekt be er in en elle er blim gydrigger Grundlig in er blim by 

C/6, (a) Book of the strong material particles and a strong of the control of the c ារីមាន ដែលមានប្រជាជនបានក្រោះជានាជានៅក្រុមដីគឺប្រក្សិត្តិប្រើប្រើក្រុមអំពីប្រម្នាំក្រុមអំពីប្រើអ្នកប្រ មនុស្ស សាសាស្ត្រ បានសម្រាន់ ប្រធានប្រកាសន៍ និងការ៉ា នៅមករបស់ស្ត្រី មានទី អូរ៉ា ក្រុមកំពុសប A condition and been often to the first to the high testine.

్రార్లు కొన్నారు. అన్నాయిన ద్వారంలో ఉంది. అయినా మాడులో కొన్నారు. కొన్నారు కొన్నారు. అన్నారు కొన్నారు. అన్నారు కొన్నారు. కొన్నారు కొన్నారు. మహిళుకుండి అయినాయిన మహిళ్ళారు. కొన్నారు. ఆ కోష్ట్ మండుకు కొన్నారు. కొన్నా នៅ នៅពីនៅ ខេត្តប្រជាពលនៃនៅក្នុងជាដែលស្រីប្រើ បានដែល <mark>គ្នាដែលនៅជាក្នុង ប</mark>្រសាធាតិ

the North line of East Lake Street, aforesaid, a distance of 74.00 feet to the South line of East Lake Street; thence East along said South line of East Lake Street, a distance of 25.00 feet; thence North along a line perpendicular to said South line of East Lake Street, a distance of 74.00 feet to said North line of East Lake Street, thence West along said North line, a distance of 35.00 feet to the point of beginning.

#### PARCEL 3:

Easement for driveway purposes, for the benefit of Parcel 1, pursuant to the terms and provisions contained in Paragraph 1.2 of a certain Reciprocal Easement Agreement dated September 30, 1985 and recorded September 30, 1985 as Document No. 85,211,829, at an elevation of approximately 35 feet, 6 inches above the Chicago City Datum and within an area of the Block, hereafter defined, having a length of 74 feet and a width of 10 feet marked "Driveway Eastment" on Exhibit "A" of said Reciprocal Easement Agreement, said Block defined as that part of the lands lying East of and adjoining Fort Dearborn Addition to Chicago, being the whole of the Southwest Fractional Quarter of Section 10, Township 30 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian in Cook County, Illinois, Jounded as follows:

On The North by the South line of East South Water Street, on the East by the West line of Worth Columbus Drive, on the South by the North line of East Lake Street and on the West by the East line of North Stetson Avenue.

#### **ALSO**

Easement for two emergency exit ways for the benefit of Parcel 1, pursuant to the terms and provisions contained in Paragraph 1.3 of said Reciprocal Easement Agreement at an elevation of approximately 57.0 feet above Chicago City Datum, each of which exit ways having an unobstructed width of 3 feet 8 inches extending from the West line of Parcel 1 to North Stetson Avenue marked "Exitway Easements" on Chibit "A" of said Reciprocal Easement Agreement.

aford that in Essi Did Tile semantin a flakesment for the semi ya ku na bakin disebi kwa maili disebi sakesa kasila disebi na kuli na kuli na kuli na kuli na kuli na kuli na Na kuli na kuli na kuli na kuli na kasila kuli na maili na manaka kuli na kul g dda sa dwel Milly in nensaylu û çelatikele elle ye. elle

no in the contracture, it is into the male of the contracture of the c

নিজ্ঞান কৰিছে । এই বিষয়ে কাৰ্য্য কৰিবলৈ সংক্ৰম একেন্দ্ৰী কুলুক কৰু কৈছে এই প্ৰথম কৈছে যে প্ৰথম বিষয়ে এই এই বিষয়ে বিষয়ে । ইয়াৰ্যক্ষিত উদ্ভৱন্ত স্থানিক Clort's Oppice

ange for the accepte en Pyrot is the true on and the second of the secon

**ALSO** 

Easement for maintenance and repair purposes for the benefit of Parcel 1 pursuant to the terms and provisions contained in Paragraph 1.5 of said Reciprocal Easement Agreement on and over such areas of the Block as may be reasonably necessary for maintenance and repair of improvements on Parcel 1.

#### PARCEL 4:

Easement for Emergency Egress, for the benefit of Parcel 1, pursuant to the terms and provisions contained in Paragraph I of a certain Hotel Easement Agreement dated September 30, 1985 and recorded September 30, 1985 as Document No. 85,211,830 on an area described and defined at the "Deck Easement Area" in said Hotel Easement Agreement.

**ALSO** 

Easement for Ingress and Egress for main enance and repair of the South facade of a Hotel to be built on Parcel 1, for the benefit of Parcel 1, contained in Paragraph II of said Hotel Easement Agreement onto the No.th 39 inches, more or less, of the \*Amoco Property" as described and defined in said Hotel Easement Agreement. 87613034

**ALSC** 

Easement to install davits, a cornice and window washing track and other devices and to use scaffolds attached thereto for the benefit of Parcel 1, pursuant to the terms and provisions contained in Paragraph III of said Hotel Eastment Agreement into the airspace over the "Deck" as described and defined in said Hotel Easement Agreement.

Permanent Tax Numbers: 17-10-316-017

17-10-316-018

Volument 510 RECORDING

\$19,00

T#2222 TRAN 2576 11/13/67 14:03:00

Permanent Tax Number: 17-10-316-019

(Affects Parcels 2 and 4)

Address - Columbus and Lake St. Chicago, IL

្រុះ ស្រាស់ ស្រាស់ ស្រាស់ ស្រាស់ មន្ត្រី ប្រាស់ មិនកម្មក្នុង ស្រែស់ ស្រែស់ ស្រែស់ ស្រែស់ ស្រាស់ មិនកម្មកម្មកំនុំ ស្រាស់ ស្រាស់ ស្រាស់ ស្រាស់ ស្រាស់ ស្រាស់ ស ស្រាស់ ស្រាស ស្រាស់ ស្រាស់

par terno als es cuentum l'imparé de dilgiarm and aci plus a se como le como l

ស្គាល់ ស្គ្រាស់ ស្រាស់ ស្គាល់ គ្នាស់ ក្នុងសំគេឈ្មាល់ **មកដល់ (១)** ស្គាល់ ស្គាល់ ស្គាល់ ស្គាល់ ស្គាល់ ស្គាល់ ស្គ ស្គ្រាល់ ស្គាល់ ស្គាល់ ការស្គាល់ ស្គាល់ ស្គ្រាល់ ស្គាល់ ស្គាល់ ការស្គាល់ សំគាល់ សំគ្គាល់ ស្គាល់ ស

The second section of the section of the second section of the section of t

Andreagag could bas Sach Calacter of the Court of

The stock control of the control of